% L E8{% /Feed mechanism

>11




0 00O O /Feed mechanism

DO00|¢|df3]ZEn
No PARTS N 2| 2| £| & | oty 00 DESCRIPTION
1133085 [*[*[*[*] 1 |0O0C SNAP RING
2 |37158 | *|[*|*|[*| 1 |0O WASHER
3133055 |*[*|*|*| 6 |0000DO0OO0O0O SNAP RING
4 (33010 | *|*|*|*| 3 |D0DO0OOOOO NEEDLE BEARING
5033054 | *|[*|*|[*| 2 |D0DDODOOOO BEARING CASE (A)
6 133059 | *[*|*[*| 1 |0DOO FEED ARM
7 137136 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DOOO SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
8 |37133 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DDOOOO FEED ARM LINK
9 |37134 | *[*|*[*| 1 |0D0DDO SCREW M4X0.7 L=45
10 (37201 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DOOO LOWER FEED SHAFT
1137203 [ *|*|*|*| 1 |[00D0O0DDO LOWER FEED LEVER
12137027 [ *|*|*|*| 2 |DOOO SET SCREW M6X0.750L=8
13 (37136 [ *|*|*|*| 2 |[DODO SET SCREW MS5X0.80L=33
14 37119 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DDODOOOOO BEARING CASE (B)
15 (37115 [ *|*|*|[*| 1 (0000000 COLLAR
16 (37185 [ *|*|*|[*| 1 |00OO SET SCREW M6X10L=5
17 [37017-A | * | * | * | *| 1 |[0O0DO RUBBER CAP
18 (37195 [ * | *|*|*| 1 (DDODOO LOWER FEED ROD
19133100 | *|*|*|*| 1 (000000000 NEEDLE BEARING
20 |37164 [ * [ *|*|*| 1 |OO PIN
21033084 | *|*|*|*| 1 |0000O BEARING
23137190 | *|[*|*|*| 2 |[DOODO SET SCREW M6X0.750L=14
24133138 | *[*|*|*| 2 |OO WASHER
25033123 [ *|*|*|*| 2 |DOOO SET SCREW 3/16X400L=6
26 (37191 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |000D00O0 FEED ADJUST CAM
27133083 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |D000O0ODOOO WAVE SPRING WASHER
28 |37192 [ * | *|*|*| 1 |DO0OOO PUSHING RING
29 137193 [ *|*|*|*| 1 |D0O0ODOOO WASHER
3037182 | * | *|*[*| 1 |0DOO SET SCREW M6X10L=5
31137326 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DoOOOOO FEED ADJUST BRACKET
3233118 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DDDO PIN
3333125 | *|[*|*|*| 2 |DDO SNAP RING
34137328 | *|*|*|*| 1 |D0DOOOO SPRING
35037327 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DDOOOO PIN
3633162 | *|[*|*|[*| 1 |0OO SNAP RING
37 (37324 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DDODOOOO FEED ADJUST PRESSEROPLATE
38033124 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |0OO NUT
39133119 | *|[*|*[*| 1 |0DOO SET SCREW M5X0.80L=10
40 133139 | *[*|*|*| 2 |OO WASHER
41 |37134 | *|[*|*|*| 2 |DDOO PINCH SCREW M4X0.70L=45
42137322 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DOODODOOO FEED ADJUST PIN
43137323 | * | *| *|*| 1 |00O0OO SPRING
44133143 | *[*|*|*| 1 |ODOO SNAP RING
4533093 | *[*|*[*| 2 |0DOO SNAP RING
46 133056 | * [ *|*|*| 2 |DOOOOOOO ROLLER CLUTCH
47133020 | *|[*|*|*| 2 |DOOOO BEARING
48 |37238 | *|*|*|*| 2 |DOOOOOO@) CLUTCH CASE (D)
49 [33092 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DOOOO CLUTCH SHAFT
50 |37132 | * [ *|*[*| 2 |0DODO FELT
5137129 | *[*|*|*| 1 |D00DOOOO JOINT LINK
53 (37431 | *|[*|*|*| 2 |oDOO STUD SCREW
54 (33082C | *|[*|*|*| 1 |DDDOOO@O) FEED CAM BRACKETOASSEMBLY
55033082 | *|*|*|*| 1 |DOOO FEED CAM
56 |37189 | * [ *|*|*| 1 |DDOOOO FEED CAM BRACKET
57 (33133 | *[*|*|*| 1 |0DOOOO PIN
58 11095 | *[*|*|*| 1 |DDOOO FEED ADJUST PLATE
59 111096 | * [ *|*[*| 2 |DDOO SCREW 3/16X40 L=11
60 (33508 | -|-|-|*| 1 |00000DDOOOOOOOO [SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
6133509 |[-|-|-|*| 1 |oOoOOOOO NUT
6237239 [ *|*|*|*| 1 |D0DOOCOODO(@)A CLUTCH SPACER T=0.1
62 (37240 | *|[*|*|*| 1 |0000O0O0OO(D)B CLUTCH SPACER T=0.15
62 37241 | *|*|*|*| 1 |000000000(0)C CLUTCH SPACER T=0.2

-10-




1% L B8 {% /Feed mechanism

_11_




0 00O O /Feed mechanism

D000 ¢|&|38]zZl00
== ¢
Ne [PARTSNd @ | 8| 2| 8 |QTY 0o DESCRIPTION
6337132 [ *[*|*|-| 2 |[0OOC FELT
64 37129 *|*|*|-| 1 [booOoOoOO JOINT LINK
65 37131 *|*|*|-| 2 00O STUD SCREW

-12-




